After the acquisition, the purchase cost will be allocated to the Gothic assets
and liabilities based on their respective fair values. The final allocation of
the actual purchase price is subject to the final valuation of the acquired
assets, but that allocation is not expected to differ materially from the
preliminary allocation presented in these pro forma combined financial
statements.

   21

   33

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   -----------------------   ---------------------------
   CHESAPEAKE   GOTHIC   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------   ---------   -----------   -----------

   ASSETS
Current assets.....  $   103,769   $  18,791   $   (919)(f)   $   127,750
   6,109(k)
Property, plant and equipment:
  Proved.....   2,422,373   269,380   94,648(a)   2,787,812
   1,411(f)
  Unproved.....   32,146   5,911   4,089(a)   42,146
  Accumulated DD&A.....   (1,719,259)   (62,752)   62,752(a)   (1,719,259)
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------
  Net proved and unproved properties.....   735,260   212,539   162,900   1,110,699
Other, net.....   35,056   5,058   --   40,114
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------
  Total property, plant and equipment,
   net.....   770,316   217,597   162,900   1,150,813
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------
Other.....   106,897   9,738   (4,796)(a)   24,330
   (10,000)(a)
   (77,509)(b)
   -----------   ---------   --------   -----------
   Total assets.....  $   980,982   $ 246,126   $ 75,785   $ 1,302,893
   ===========   =========   ========   ===========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities.....  $   101,423   $  31,327   $ 12,760(a)   $   148,003
   3,240(j)
   (747)(f)
Long-term debt.....   983,230   315,958   (77,509)(b)   1,198,343
   (23,336)(f)
Deferred income tax liabilities.....   7,904   --   --   7,904
Other liabilities.....   8,405   3,274   --   11,679
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock.....   77,852   50,252   (50,252)(a)   77,852
  Common stock.....   1,433   187   (187)(a)   1,505
   41(f)
   40(a)
   (9)(k)
  Paid-in capital.....   862,230   42,987   24,534(f)   922,342
   (42,987)(a)

[…]

-----------   ---------   --------   -----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity
   (deficit).....  $   980,982   $ 246,126   $ 75,785   $ 1,302,893
   ===========   =========   ========   ===========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined
   financial statements.

   22

   34

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   ---------------------------
   CHESAPEAKE   GOTHIC   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   --------   -----------   -----------

REVENUES:
  Oil and gas sales.....   $187,514   $ 31,863   $   --   $219,377
  Oil and gas marketing sales.....   61,610   --   --   61,610
  Well operations.....   --   1,356   (1,356)(i)   --
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total revenues.....   249,124   33,219   (1,356)   280,987
   --------   --------   -------   --------
OPERATING COSTS:
  Production expenses and taxes.....   36,059   4,443   --   40,502
  General and administrative.....   6,220   2,761   (1,356)(i)   7,625
  Oil and gas marketing expenses.....   59,666   --   --   59,666
  Oil and gas depreciation, depletion and
   amortization.....   49,360   9,625   5,531(c)   64,516
  Depreciation and amortization of other
   assets.....   3,702   350   --   4,052
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total operating costs.....   155,007   17,179   4,175   176,361
   --------   --------   -------   --------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS.....   94,117   16,040   (5,531)   104,626
   --------   --------   -------   --------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
  Interest and other income.....   2,859   50   --   2,909
  Interest expense.....   (42,677)   (19,490)   6,015(h)   (56,152)
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total other income (expense).....   (39,818)   (19,440)   6,015   (53,243)
   --------   --------   -------   --------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   54,299   (3,400)   484   51,383
   --------   --------   -------   --------
INCOME TAX EXPENSE.....   1,463   --   194(d)   1,657
   --------   --------   -------   --------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....   52,836   (3,400)   290   49,726
  Preferred stock dividends.....   (6,949)   (4,638)   4,638(g)   (6,949)
  Gain on redemption of preferred stock.....   11,895   --   --   11,895
   --------   --------   -------   --------
NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO COMMON
  SHAREHOLDERS.....   $ 57,782   $ (8,038)   $ 4,928   $ 54,672
   ========   ========   =======   ========
EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE:
  Basic.....   $   0.53   $   0.47
   ========   ========
  Assuming dilution.....   $   0.36   $   0.32
   ========   ========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON AND COMMON EQUIVALENT
  SHARES OUTSTANDING:

[…]

========   ========
  Assuming dilution.....   146,285   153,425(e)
   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined
   financial statements.

   23

   35

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   ----------------------------
   CHESAPEAKE   GOTHIC   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------

REVENUES:
  Oil and gas sales.....   $280,445   $ 52,967   $   --   $ 333,412
  Oil and gas marketing sales.....   74,501   --   --   74,501
  Well operations.....   --   2,657   (2,657)(i)   --
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total revenues.....   354,946   55,624   (2,657)   407,913
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
OPERATING COSTS:
  Production expenses and taxes.....   59,562   9,605   --   69,167
  General and administrative.....   13,477   5,313   (2,657)(i)   16,133
  Oil and gas marketing expenses.....   71,533   --   --   71,533
  Oil and gas depreciation, depletion and
   amortization.....   95,044   20,444   11,679(c)   127,167
  Depreciation and amortization of other
   assets.....   7,810   525   --   8,335
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total operating costs.....   247,426   35,887   9,022   292,335
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS.....   107,520   19,737   (11,679)   115,578
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
  Interest and other income.....   8,562   942   --   9,504
  Interest expense.....   (81,052)   (37,988)   11,505(h)   (107,535)
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total other income (expense).....   (72,490)   (37,046)   11,505   (98,031)
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   35,030   (17,309)   (174)   17,547
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
INCOME TAX EXPENSE.....   1,764   --   (70)(d)   1,694
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....   33,266   (17,309)   (104)   15,853
  Preferred stock dividends.....   (16,711)   (8,667)   8,667(g)   (16,711)
  Gain on redemption of preferred stock.....   --   --   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO COMMON
  SHAREHOLDERS.....   $ 16,555   $(25,976)   $  8,563   $   (858)
   ========   ========   ========   =========
EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE:
  Basic.....   $   0.17   $   (0.01)
   ========   =========
  Assuming dilution.....   $   0.16   $   (0.01)
   ========   =========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON AND COMMON EQUIVALENT
  SHARES OUTSTANDING: